Sacramento City Unified School District Sacramento City Unified School District SELPA Local Plan

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Sacramento City Unified School District hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

Topic of Hearing:

SCUSD SELPA Local Plan for the 2022-2023 School Year

Copies of this program may be inspected at:

SERNA Educational Center 5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

The Sacramento City Unified School District Governing Board will review and consider approving the 2022-2023 Sacramento City Unified SELPA Local Plan

HEARING DATE: Thursday, June 9, 2022

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

LOCATION: SERNA Educational Center 5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824 Meeting to be held virtually via Zoom platform

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT:

SCUSD SELPA Office @ (916) 643-9163 / geovanni-linares@scusd.edu